
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\322050 - Clerk's Office Bldg Study\08 - Change Orders & COPs\322050-CO #1.docx 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/267-0127 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT Concepts & Programming Study - New Dane County Elections Center 
 ADDRESS N/A 
 PURCHASE ORDER # 20231216 
 PROPOSAL # 322050 
 CONSULTANT Wold Architects & Engineers 

DESCRIPTION: 
1 REFERENCE # COP #1 
2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Add services to evaluate two existing bldgs as candidates for locating 
the new Center. 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE May be a significant cost savings in purchasing & renovating an 
existing bldg vs. building new at the EDC. 

   

5 TOTAL ADD TO AGREEMENT $16,200.00 
 

The original Agreement amount was: $35,625.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 
The Agreement amount prior to this Change Order was: $35,625.00 
The Agreement amount will be increased by this Change Order 
in the amount of: $16,200.00 

The new Agreement amount including this Change Order will 
be: $51,825.00 

The Completion Date will be increased by: 120 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 10/31/2023 

Signature Approvals: 

N/A   
Contractor  Public Works Engineering Division 

   

   
Architect / Engineer (A/E)  Controller 

   

   
Public Works & Transportation Committee  Accounting 

   

RES. #   ACT   
 

C.O. # 1 
DATE 8/15/2023 


		2023-08-16T11:58:48-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


		2023-08-16T08:35:04-0500
	Matthew J Bickel


	Text6: 
	Text7: 113


